K—8244—**—AA

TABORET® BIDET FAUCET

SERVICE FPARTS

KOHLER .

3 5 2
/ / / \m
(O — ) —— 74
O ——\ N )@ 1
\
\
\

D=

o /

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

112404—AA (0492)

Page 1 of 2




KOHLER
SERVICE FPARTS

TABORET® BIDET FAUCET

K—8244—**—AA

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 57082 Endpiece, Handle 57119 Handle Trim Kit
2 57084 Indexing Ring, Red 1 2 ea. Endpiece, Handle
57085 Indexing Ring, Blue 2 2 ea. Indexing Ring, Red
3 33993 O-Ring, 011 2 2 ea. Indexing Ring, Blue
4 54931 Screw, .438—27 UNC—2A 3 4 ea. O-—Ring, 011
5 57081 Centerpiece, Handle 4 4 ea. Screw, .438—27 UNC—-2A
6 55432 Screw, .164—32 UNC—2A 5 2 ea. Centerpiece, Handle
7 55433 Lock Washer 45820 Nut & Washer Subassembly
8 55159 Stem/Skirt Handle 13 2 ea. Washer, 1 1/4 1D
9 42694 Escutcheon Bidet 14 2 ea. Nut, 1.187—-18 UNEF—-2B
10 34037 Gasket, 11/2x2 3/16 29861 Tailpiece Assembly
11 42685 Spline Adapter 16 2 ea. Supply Tailpiece, 1/2 OD
12 30430 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 17 4 ea. Nut, Supply 1/2—14 NPSM
30431 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 18 2 ea. Washer, .515 ID x .670 OD
13 32060 Washer, 1 1/4 1D 19 2 ea. Washer, 7/16 ID x 5/8 OD
14 33907 Nut, 1.187—-18 UNEF-2B 50374 Braided Hose and Washer
15 500280 Valve Body 21 2 ea. Washer
16 32753 Supply Tailpiece, 1/2 OD 22 1 ea. Braided Hose
17 32751  Nut, Supply 1/2—14 NPSM 21288 Bracket Assembly, Wall
18 32761 Washer, .515ID x .670 OD 30 1ea. Bracket, Wall
19 32756 Washer, 7/16 ID x 5/8 OD 31 2 ea. Sleeve, Vacuum Breaker
20 43408 Tee Block Assembly 34 2 ea. Screw, .190—24 UNC—-2A
21 40295 Washer 43406 Spray Assembly
22 Available in Service Kit Only 24 1 ea. Washer, .322 x .692
23 43403 Tube Assembly, Spray 25 1 ea. O—Ring, —015 x .551
24 33977 Washer, .322 x .692 26 1 ea. Body, Swivel Aerator
25 38820 O-—Ring, —015 x .551 27 1 ea. O—Ring
26 Available in Service Kit Only 28 1 ea. Sleeve, Swivel Aerator
27 42160 O-Ring 29 1 ea. Aerator
28 21174  Sleeve, Swivel Aerator 21289 Body Assembly, Vacuum Breaker
29 41056 Aerator 32 2ea. O-Ring, 018
30 21280 Bracket, Wall 33 1 ea. Body & Bushing Assembly
31 21276 Sleeve, Vacuum Breaker 35 1ea. Float Assembly
32 34300 O-Ring, 018 36 1 ea. Gasket, .460 x .890
33 21275 Body & Bushing Assembly 37 1 ea. O-Ring, 022
34 21279 Screw, .190—24 UNC—2A 38 1 ea. Cap, Vacuum Breaker
35 56436 Float Assembly 39 1ea. Shroud Assembly, 2” Diameter
36 21272  Gasket, .460 x .890 40 1 ea. Cover for 2” Diameter Shroud
37 21271  O-Ring, 022 21287 Shroud & Cover Assembly
38 21264 Cap, Vacuum Breaker 39 1 ea. Shroud Assembly, 2” Diameter
39 21284 Shroud Assembly, 2” Diameter 40 1ea. Cover for 2” Diameter Shroud
40 21281 Cover for 2” Diameter Shroud 29798 Drain & Stopper Assembly
41 42924  Flange 42 1 ea. Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
42 41640 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long 46 1 ea. Strainer Body Pop—Up
43 20831 Nut, 1.5—16 UNS—-2B 47 1 ea. Plug
44 34043 Washer, 117/32x21/8 48 1 ea. O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
45 33507 Gasket, 1.515 Beveled 38736 Drain Plug Assembly
46 38738  Strainer Body Pop—Up 47 1ea. Plug
47 Available in Service Kit Only 48 1 ea. O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
48 38676 O-—Ring, —024 x 1.114 30693 Linkage Kit
49 51192 Link 49 1ea. Link
50 20451 Nut, .25—20 UNC-2B 50 1 ea. Nut, .25—20 UNC—-2B
51 20452 Screw, .250—20 UNC—-2A 51 1 ea. Screw, .250—20 UNC—-2A
52 50866 Nut, .5—20 UNF-2B 64 1 ea. Clip, Spring
53 50888 Washer 43402 Escutcheon Assembly, Liftrod
54 34917 Washer, 17/32 ID x 3/4 OD 52 1 ea. Nut, .5—20 UNF—-2B
55 42707 Escutcheon, Liftrod 53 1 ea. Washer
56 42690 Rod, Lift 54 1 ea. Washer, 17/32 ID x 3/4 OD
57 42688 Lift Knob, Threaded 55 1 ea. Escutcheon, Liftrod
58 20437 Gasket, .885 x .975 29811 Ball Lever Assembly
59 38742  Trip Lever Housing 59 1 ea. Trip Lever Housing
60 38744 Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD 60 2 ea. Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
61 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 61 1ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
62 38745 Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD 62 1ea. Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD
63 38743 Nut, Retainer 15/16—20 UNEF 63 1 ea. Nut, Retainer 15/16—20 UNEF
64 20436 Clip, Spring
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2 of 2

112404—AA (0492)

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



